We are conscious, the appellant is earning but 

that does not necessarily mean that the father should be 

absolved of his liability.  Regard being had to the social 

status and strata and the concept of effective availing of 

education we fix a sum of Rs.25,00,000/- (twenty five lacs) 

excluding  the  amount  already  paid  towards  the 

maintenance and education of the son.  The said amount 

shall be deposited by the respondent within a period of six 

months before the learned Principal Judge, Family Court at 

Bangalore and the amount shall be kept in a fixed deposit